

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 51st REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON AUGUST 07, 2017, 9:00 A.M., MONDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	City Vice Mayor, Regular Presiding Officer
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Leave)
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Jose G. Velasco	-do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 246-2017

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE REVISITING AND UPDATING OF THE CITIZEN'S CHARTER OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

WHEREAS, an Ordinance Institutionalizing the Citizen's Charter of Tuguegaro City was approved on September 2009;

WHEREAS, Section 15 of the ordinance provides that there should be a mandatory annual review and updating of the charter by the Citizen's Charter Task Force composed of all Department Heads:

WHEREAS, there is a need to update and revisit the said Citizen's Charter in order to be attuned to the needs of time;

WHEREAS, after the Committee on Rules, Laws and Ethics discussed and deliberated in a meeting the "Draft Resolution Recommending the Revisiting and Updating of the Citizen's Charter of Tuguegarao City" sponsored by Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan, it was recommended that the Citizen's Charter Task Force shall be given three (3) months after the approval of the herein resolution to conduct their review and submit the necessary revision, updates and recommendations to the City Council for proper action;

WHEREAS, during the 51st Regular Session, the Seventh City Council approved the herein resolution finding it to be in order, with merit and beneficial not only to the constituents of Tuguegarao City but also to all the clients of the Tuguegarao City Government;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to approve the resolution recommending the revising and updating of the Citizen's Charter of Tuguegarao City.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to the City Mayor, Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II, for proper action.

Page 1 of 2

On motion of Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan, duly seconded by Hon. Raymund P. Guzman and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 246-2017 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

ATTESTED:

Secretary to the Sanggunianch

HON, DANILO L. BACCAY

City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

Date: 08-09-17

d